Exhibit 99.1

SYNNEX Corporation Reports Second Quarter Fiscal 2021 Results

Fremont, Calif., June 24, 2021 - SYNNEX Corporation (NYSE: SNX), a leading provider of distribution, systems design and integration services for the technology industry, today announced financial results for the fiscal second quarter ended May 31, 2021.

	Q2 FY21	Q2 FY20	Net change
Revenue ($M)	$5,857	$4,471	31.0%
Operating income ($M)	$147.9	$88.1	67.8%
Non-GAAP operating income ($M)(1)	$170.0	$101.8	67.0%
Operating margin	2.53%	1.97%	56 bps
Non-GAAP operating margin(1)	2.90%	2.28%	62 bps
Income from continuing operations	$93.1	$50.2	85.5%
Non-GAAP income from continuing operations(1)	$109.4	$65.1	68.2%
Diluted earnings per common share ("EPS") from continuing operations	$1.78	$0.97	83.5%
Non-GAAP Diluted EPS from continuing operations(1)	$2.09	$1.26	65.9%

“Outstanding execution by our team coupled with a positive IT spending environment drove fiscal Q2 results above our expectations,” said Dennis Polk, President and CEO of SYNNEX. “I am incredibly proud of how our associates have expertly managed all challenges and opportunities over the past year, while continuing to provide superior service and support to our customers and vendor partners.”

Fiscal 2021 Second Quarter Highlights

•

Revenue was $5.9 billion, up 31.0% from the prior fiscal second quarter. Operating income was $148 million, compared to $88 million, in the prior fiscal second quarter. Non-GAAP operating income was $170 million, in fiscal year second quarter 2021, compared to $102 million, in the prior fiscal second quarter.

•	The trailing fiscal second quarter Return on Invested Capital (“ROIC”) was 17.5% compared to 11.9% in the prior fiscal year second quarter. The adjusted trailing fiscal four quarters ROIC was 18.3%.

•	Preliminary cash generated from operations was approximately $279 million for the quarter.

•	Post Separation, prior period financial results of Concentrix are excluded from income from continuing operations and presented as discontinued operations.

Third Quarter Fiscal 2021 Outlook

The following statements are based on SYNNEX’ current expectations for the fiscal 2021 third quarter. Non-GAAP financial measures exclude the impact of the transaction-related and integration expenses, amortization of intangible assets, share-based compensation and the related tax effects thereon. These statements are forward-looking and actual results may differ materially.

•	Revenue is expected to be in the range of $4.95 billion to $5.45 billion.

•	Net income is expected to be in the range of $84.2 million to $94.7 million and on a non-GAAP basis, net income is expected to be in the range of $99.9 million to $110.4 million.

•

Diluted earnings per share is expected to be in the range of $1.60 to $1.80 and on a non-GAAP basis, diluted earnings per share is expected to be in the range of $1.90 to $2.10, based on estimated outstanding diluted weighted average shares of 51.9 million.

•	After-tax amortization of intangibles is expected to be $7.0 million, or $0.13 per share.

•	After-tax share-based compensation expense is expected to be $5.3 million, or $0.10 per share.

•	After-tax transaction-related and integration expense is expected to be $3.4 million, or $0.06 per share

Dividend

SYNNEX announced today that its Board of Directors declared a quarterly cash dividend of $0.20 per common share. The dividend is payable on July 30, 2021 to stockholders of record as of the close of business on July 16, 2021.

Announced Merger with Tech Data

On March 22, 2021, SYNNEX and Tech Data announced a definitive merger agreement.  The transaction is on track to close in the second half of calendar year 2021, subject to the satisfaction of customary closing conditions, including approval by SYNNEX stockholders and regulatory approvals.

Conference Call and Webcast

SYNNEX will host a conference call today to discuss the fiscal 2021 second quarter results at 2:00 PM (PT)/5:00 PM (ET).

A live audio webcast of the earnings call will be accessible at ir.synnex.com and a replay of the webcast will be available following the call.

About SYNNEX

SYNNEX Corporation (NYSE: SNX) is a Fortune 200 corporation and a leading provider of a comprehensive range of distribution, systems design and integration services for the technology industry to a wide range of enterprises. Founded in 1980, SYNNEX Corporation operates in numerous countries throughout North and South America, Asia-Pacific and Europe. Additional information about SYNNEX may be found online at synnex.com.

(1)Use of Non-GAAP Financial Information

In addition to the financial results presented in accordance with GAAP, SYNNEX also uses adjusted selling, general and administrative expenses, non-GAAP operating income, non-GAAP operating margin, non-GAAP

income from continuing operations income, non-GAAP net income, and non-GAAP diluted earnings per share, which are non-GAAP financial measures that exclude transaction-related and integration expenses, the amortization of intangible assets, share-based compensation expense and the related tax effects thereon. The Company also uses adjusted earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization (“Adjusted EBITDA”) which excludes other expense, net, transaction-related and integration expenses and income from discontinued operations. In prior periods, SYNNEX has excluded other items relevant to those periods for purposes of its non-GAAP financial measures.

Transaction-related expenses typically consist of acquisition, integration, and divestiture related costs and are expensed as incurred. These expenses primarily represent costs for legal, banking, consulting and advisory services, and debt extinguishment fees.  From time to time, this category may also include transaction-related gains/losses on divestitures/spin-off of businesses.

SYNNEX’ acquisition activities have resulted in the recognition of intangible assets which consist primarily of customer relationships and vendor lists. Definite-lived intangible assets are amortized over their estimated useful lives and are tested for impairment when events indicate that the carrying value may not be recoverable. The amortization of intangible assets is reflected in the Company’s statements of operations. Although intangible assets contribute to the Company’s revenue generation, the amortization of intangible assets does not directly relate to the sale of the Company’s products and the services performed for the Company’s clients. Additionally, intangible asset amortization expense typically fluctuates based on the size and timing of the Company’s acquisition activity. Accordingly, the Company believes excluding the amortization of intangible assets, along with the other non-GAAP adjustments which neither relate to the ordinary course of the Company’s business nor reflect the Company’s underlying business performance, enhances the Company’s and investors’ ability to compare the Company’s past financial performance with its current performance and to analyze underlying business performance and trends. Intangible asset amortization excluded from the related non-GAAP financial measure represents the entire amount recorded within the Company’s GAAP financial statements, and the revenue generated by the associated intangible assets has not been excluded from the related non-GAAP financial measure. Intangible asset amortization is excluded from the related non-GAAP financial measure because the amortization, unlike the related revenue, is not affected by operations of any particular period unless an intangible asset becomes impaired or the estimated useful life of an intangible asset is revised.

Share-based compensation expense is a non-cash expense arising from the grant of equity awards to employees based on the estimated fair value of those awards. Although share-based compensation is an important aspect of the compensation of our employees, the fair value of the share-based awards may bear little resemblance to the actual value realized upon the vesting or future exercise of the related share-based awards and the expense can vary significantly between periods as a result of the timing of grants of new stock-based awards, including grants in connection with acquisitions. Given the variety and timing of awards and the subjective assumptions that companies can use when calculating share-based compensation expense, SYNNEX believes this additional information allows investors to make additional comparisons between our operating results from period to period.

Additionally, SYNNEX refers to revenue at constant currency or adjusting for the translation effect of foreign currencies so that certain financial results can be viewed without the impact of fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates, thereby facilitating period-to-period comparisons of SYNNEX’ business performance. Financial results adjusted for currency are calculated by translating current period activity in the transaction currency using the comparable prior year periods’ currency conversion rate. Generally, when the dollar either

strengthens or weakens against other currencies, revenue at constant currency rates or adjusting for currency will be higher or lower than revenue reported at actual exchange rates.

Trailing fiscal four quarters ROIC is defined as the last four quarters’ tax effected operating income divided by the average of the last five quarterly balances of borrowings (excluding book overdraft) and equity, net of surplus cash. Adjusted ROIC is calculated by excluding the tax effected impact of non-GAAP adjustments from operating income and by excluding the cumulative tax effected impact of current and prior period non-GAAP adjustments on equity.

SYNNEX also uses free cash flow, which is cash flow from operating activities, reduced by purchases of property and equipment. SYNNEX uses free cash flow to conduct and evaluate its business because, although it is similar to cash flow from operations, SYNNEX believes it is an additional useful measure of cash flows since purchases of fixed assets are a necessary component of ongoing operations. Free cash flow reflects an additional way of viewing SYNNEX’ liquidity that, when viewed with its GAAP results, provides a more complete understanding of factors and trends affecting its cash flows. Free cash flow has limitations due to the fact that it does not represent the residual cash flow available for discretionary expenditures. For example, free cash flow does not incorporate payments for business acquisitions. Therefore, SYNNEX believes it is important to view free cash flow as a complement to its entire consolidated statements of cash flows.

SYNNEX management uses non-GAAP financial measures internally to understand, manage and evaluate the business, to establish operational goals, and in some cases for measuring performance for compensation purposes. These non-GAAP measures are intended to provide investors with an understanding of SYNNEX’ operational results and trends that more readily enable investors to analyze SYNNEX’ base financial and operating performance and to facilitate period-to-period comparisons and analysis of operational trends, as well as for planning and forecasting in future periods. Management believes these non-GAAP financial measures are useful to investors in allowing for greater transparency with respect to supplemental information used by management in its financial and operational decision-making. As these non-GAAP financial measures are not calculated in accordance with GAAP, they may not necessarily be comparable to similarly titled measures employed by other companies. These non-GAAP financial measures should not be considered in isolation or as a substitute for the comparable GAAP measures, and should be read only in conjunction with SYNNEX’ consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with GAAP. A reconciliation of SYNNEX’ GAAP to non-GAAP financial information is set forth in the supplemental tables at the end of this press release.

Safe Harbor Statement

Statements in this news release regarding SYNNEX Corporation that are not historical facts are “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933 and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. These forward-looking statements may be identified by terms such as believe, foresee, expect, may, will, provide, could and should and the negative of these terms or other similar expressions. These forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements regarding strategies and objectives of SYNNEX for future operations; our expectations and outlook for the fiscal 2021 third quarter as to revenue, net income, non-GAAP net income, diluted earnings per share, non-GAAP diluted earnings per share, outstanding diluted weighted average shares, tax rate, after-tax amortization of intangibles, and after-tax share-based compensation, transaction-related and integration expenses and the anticipated benefits of the non-GAAP financial measures.

The forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those discussed in the forward-looking statements. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to: the unfavorable outcome of any legal proceedings that have been or may be instituted

against us; the ability to retain key personnel; general economic conditions and any weakness in information technology and consumer electronics spending; the loss or consolidation of one or more of our significant original equipment manufacturer, or OEM, suppliers or customers; market acceptance and product life of the products we assemble and distribute; competitive conditions in our industry and their impact on our margins; pricing, margin and other terms with our OEM suppliers; our ability to gain market share; variations in supplier-sponsored programs; changes in our costs and operating expenses; changes in foreign currency exchange rates; changes in tax laws; risks associated with our international operations; uncertainties and variability in demand by our reseller and integration customers; supply shortages or delays; any termination or reduction in our floor plan financing arrangements; credit exposure to our reseller customers and negative trends in their businesses; any future incidents of theft; the declaration, timing and payment of dividends, and the Board’s reassessment thereof; and other risks and uncertainties detailed in our Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended November 30, 2020 and subsequent SEC filings. Statements included in this press release are based upon information known to SYNNEX Corporation as of the date of this release, and SYNNEX Corporation assumes no obligation to update information contained in this press release.

Copyright 2021 SYNNEX Corporation. All rights reserved. SYNNEX, the SYNNEX Logo, and all other SYNNEX company, product and services names and slogans are trademarks or registered trademarks of SYNNEX Corporation. SYNNEX and the SYNNEX Logo Reg. U.S. Pat. & Tm. Off. Other names and marks are the property of their respective owners.

Investor Contact:

Liz Morali

ir@synnex.com

510-668-8436

SYNNEX Corporation

Consolidated Balance Sheets

(currency and share amounts in thousands, except par value)

(Amounts may not add due to rounding)

(unaudited)

	May 31, 2021	November 30, 2020
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents	$1,656,874	$1,412,016
Accounts receivable, net	2,451,877	2,791,703
Receivables from vendors, net	278,501	286,327
Inventories	2,684,681	2,684,076
Other current assets	167,824	173,940
Current assets of discontinued operations	—	1,421,065
Total current assets	7,239,756	8,769,127
Property and equipment, net	154,741	157,645
Goodwill	428,429	423,885
Intangible assets, net	168,483	186,047
Deferred tax assets	34,181	39,636
Other assets, net	134,308	138,070
Noncurrent assets of discontinued operations	—	3,754,180
Total assets	$8,159,898	$13,468,590

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Borrowings, current	$66,033	$124,958
Accounts payable	3,503,036	3,751,240
Accrued compensation and benefits	94,020	103,075
Other accrued liabilities	588,080	618,616
Income taxes payable	19,161	46,363
Current liabilities of discontinued operations	—	985,840
Total current liabilities	4,270,330	5,630,092
Long-term borrowings	1,497,325	1,496,700
Other long-term liabilities	131,097	130,296
Deferred tax liabilities	5,478	5,836
Noncurrent liabilities of discontinued operations	—	1,866,807
Total liabilities	5,904,230	9,129,730
Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value, 5,000 shares authorized, no shares issued or outstanding	—	—
Common stock, $0.001 par value, 100,000 shares authorized, 53,775 and 53,671 shares issued as of May 31, 2021 and November 30, 2020, respectively	54	54
Additional paid-in capital	1,605,676	1,591,536
Treasury stock, 2,548 and 2,538 shares as of May 31, 2021 and November 30, 2020, respectively	(192,171)	(191,216)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)	(145,169)	(194,571)
Retained earnings	987,277	3,133,058
Total stockholders' equity	2,255,668	4,338,860
Total liabilities and equity	$8,159,898	$13,468,590

SYNNEX Corporation

Consolidated Statements of Operations

(currency and share amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Amounts may not add due to rounding)

(unaudited)

	Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended
	May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020	May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020
Revenue	$5,856,825	$4,470,928	$10,795,839	$8,551,952
Cost of revenue	(5,527,650)	(4,196,312)	(10,162,097)	(8,022,232)
Gross profit	329,175	274,616	633,742	529,721
Selling, general and administrative expenses	(181,274)	(186,472)	(344,094)	(341,132)
Operating income	147,901	88,144	289,649	188,589
Interest expense and finance charges, net	(22,563)	(20,992)	(45,401)	(39,784)
Other expense, net	(755)	(174)	(2,089)	(1,029)
Income from continuing operations before income taxes	124,583	66,978	242,159	147,776
Provision for income taxes	(31,481)	(16,786)	(61,235)	(29,069)
Income from continuing operations	93,102	50,192	180,924	118,706
Income from discontinued operations, net of taxes	—	6,768	—	60,838
Net income	$93,102	$56,960	$180,924	$179,544
Earnings per common share:
Basic
Continuing operations	$1.79	$0.98	$3.49	$2.31
Discontinued operations	—	0.13	—	1.18
Net income	$1.79	$1.11	$3.49	$3.49
Diluted
Continuing operations	$1.78	$0.97	$3.46	$2.29
Discontinued operations	—	0.13	—	1.18
Net income	$1.78	$1.10	$3.46	$3.47
Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic	51,192	50,849	51,169	50,832
Diluted	51,707	51,047	51,636	51,137

SYNNEX Corporation

Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP financial measures

(currency in thousands)

(Amounts may not add due to rounding)

	Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended
	May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020	May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020
Revenue in constant currency
Revenue	$5,856,825	$4,470,928	$10,795,839	$8,551,952
Foreign currency translation	(61,513)		(76,769)
Revenue in constant currency	$5,795,312	$4,470,928	$10,719,070	$8,551,952

	Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended
	May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020	May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020
Selling, general and administrative expenses
GAAP selling, general and administrative expenses	$181,274	$186,472	$344,094	$341,132
Transaction-related and integration expenses	5,935	63	5,935	354
Amortization of intangibles	9,373	9,947	18,742	20,135
Share-based compensation	6,750	3,626	11,637	8,225
Adjusted selling, general and administrative expenses	$159,216	$172,836	$307,780	$312,418

	Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended
	May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020	May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020
Operating income and operating margin
Revenue	$5,856,825	$4,470,928	$10,795,839	$8,551,952

GAAP operating income	$147,901	$88,144	$289,649	$188,589
Transaction-related and integration expenses	5,935	63	5,935	354
Amortization of intangibles	9,373	9,947	18,742	20,135
Share-based compensation	6,750	3,626	11,637	8,225
Non-GAAP operating income	$169,959	$101,780	$325,963	$217,303

GAAP operating margin	2.53%	1.97%	2.68%	2.21%
Non-GAAP operating margin	2.90%	2.28%	3.02%	2.54%

	Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended
	May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020	May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020
Adjusted EBITDA
Net income	$93,102	$56,960	$180,924	$179,544
Interest expense and finance charges, net	22,563	20,992	45,401	39,784
Provision for income taxes	31,481	16,786	61,235	29,069
Depreciation	5,668	5,837	11,167	11,713
Amortization of intangibles	9,373	9,947	18,742	20,135
EBITDA	$162,187	$110,522	$317,469	$280,245
Other expense, net	755	174	2,089	1,029
Transaction-related and integration expenses	5,935	63	5,935	354
Share-based compensation	6,750	3,626	11,637	8,225
Income from discontinued operations	—	(6,768)	—	(60,838)
Adjusted EBITDA	$175,627	$107,617	$337,130	$229,015

SYNNEX Corporation

Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP financial measures

(currency and share amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Amounts may not add due to rounding)

(continued)

	Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended
	May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020	May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020
Income from continuing operations
Income from continuing operations	$93,102	$50,192	$180,924	$118,706
Transaction-related and integration expenses	5,935	63	5,935	354
Amortization of intangibles	9,373	9,947	18,742	20,135
Share-based compensation	6,750	3,626	11,637	8,225
Income taxes related to the above(1)	(5,733)	1,249	(9,258)	(8,760)
Non-GAAP income from continuing operations	$109,427	$65,077	$207,980	$138,660

Diluted earnings per common share ("EPS")(2)
Income from continuing operations	$93,102	$50,192	$180,924	$118,706
Less: income from continuing operations allocated to participating securities	(1,223)	(571)	(2,100)	(1,446)
Income from continuing operations attributable to common stockholders	91,879	49,621	178,824	117,260
Transaction-related and integration expenses attributable to common stockholders	5,860	62	5,867	350
Amortization of intangibles attributable to common stockholders	9,255	9,834	18,527	19,906
Share-based compensation attributable to common stockholders	6,665	3,585	11,504	8,131
Income taxes related to the above attributable to common stockholders(1)	(5,661)	1,235	(9,152)	(8,660)
Non-GAAP income from continuing operations attributable to common stockholders	$107,999	$64,336	$205,570	$136,987

Weighted-average number of common shares - diluted:	51,707	51,047	51,636	51,137

Diluted EPS from continuing operations(2)	$1.78	$0.97	$3.46	$2.29
Transaction-related and integration expenses	0.11	—	0.11	0.01
Amortization of intangibles	0.18	0.19	0.36	0.39
Share-based compensation	0.13	0.07	0.22	0.16
Income taxes related to the above(1)	(0.11)	0.02	(0.18)	(0.17)
Non-GAAP diluted EPS from continuing operations(2)	$2.09	$1.26	$3.98	$2.68

SYNNEX Corporation

Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP financial measures

(Amounts may not add due to rounding)

(continued)

	Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended
(Currency in thousands)	May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020	May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020
Free cash flow
Net cash provided by operating activities [Continuing operations]	$279,342	$926,603	$304,318	$929,158
Purchases of property and equipment [Continuing operations]	(4,861)	(7,390)	(9,114)	(15,402)
Free cash flow [Continuing operations]	$274,481	$919,213	$295,204	$913,756

	Forecast
	Three Months Ending August 31, 2021
(Amounts in millions, except per share amounts)	Low	High
Net income	$84.2	$94.7
Transaction-related and integration expenses	4.5	4.5
Amortization of intangibles	9.4	9.4
Share-based compensation	7.0	7.0
Income taxes related to the above(1)	(5.2)	(5.2)
Non-GAAP net income	$99.9	$110.4

Diluted EPS(2)	$1.60	$1.80
Transaction-related and integration expenses	0.09	0.09
Amortization of intangibles	0.18	0.18
Share-based compensation	0.13	0.13
Income taxes related to the above(1)	(0.10)	(0.10)
Non-GAAP diluted EPS	$1.90	$2.10

(1) The tax effect of taxable and deductible non-GAAP adjustments was calculated using the effective year-to-date tax rate during the respective periods.

(2) Diluted EPS is calculated using the two-class method. Unvested restricted stock awards granted to employees are considered participating securities. For purposes of calculating Diluted EPS, income from continuing operations allocated to participating securities was approximately 1.3% and 1.2% of income from continuing operations for the three and six months ended May 31, 2021, respectively and approximately 1.1% and 1.2% for the three and six months ended May 31, 2020, respectively. Net income allocable to participating securities is estimated to be approximately 1.3% of the forecast Net income for the three months ending August 31, 2021.

SYNNEX Corporation

Calculation of Financial Metrics

(currency in thousands)

(Amounts may not add or compute due to rounding)

Return on Invested Capital ("ROIC")

	May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020
ROIC
Operating income (trailing fiscal four quarters)	$622,402	$494,253
Income taxes on operating income(1)	(152,960)	(100,642)
Operating income after taxes	$469,442	$393,611

Total invested capital comprising equity and borrowings, less surplus cash (last five quarters average)(2)	$2,690,058	$3,312,913

ROIC	17.5%	11.9%

Adjusted ROIC
Non-GAAP operating income (trailing fiscal four quarters)	$695,195	$544,873
Income taxes on Non-GAAP operating income(1)	(174,681)	(116,153)
Non-GAAP operating income after taxes	$520,514	$428,720

Total invested capital comprising equity and borrowings, less surplus cash (last five quarters average)(2)	$2,690,058	$3,312,913
Tax effected impact of cumulative non-GAAP adjustments (last five quarters average)	153,585	109,843
Total Non-GAAP invested capital (last five quarters average)(2)	$2,843,643	$3,422,756

Adjusted ROIC	18.3%	12.5%

(1) Income taxes on GAAP operating income was calculated using the effective year-to-date tax rates during the respective periods. Income taxes on non-GAAP operating income was calculated by excluding the tax effect of taxable and deductible non-GAAP adjustments using the effective year-to-date tax rate during the respective periods.

(2) Invested capital for the fiscal quarters preceding the quarter ended February 28, 2021 are based on pro forma presentation to reflect the separation of the Company’s erstwhile Concentrix reportable segment into an independent public company on December 1, 2020.

Debt to Adjusted EBITDA leverage ratio

		May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020
Total borrowings, excluding book overdraft(1)	(a)	$1,561,762	$1,548,195
Less: cash and cash equivalents(1)	(b)	1,656,874	1,008,330
Net debt / (Net cash)	(c)=(a)-(b)	$(95,112)	$539,865
Trailing four quarters Adjusted EBITDA	(d)	$719,571	$577,022
Debt to Adjusted EBITDA leverage ratio	(e)=(a)/(d)	2.2	2.7
Net debt to Adjusted EBITDA leverage ratio	(f)=(c)/(d)	—	0.9

(1) Borrowings and cash and cash equivalents as of May 31, 2020 are based on pro forma presentation to reflect the separation of the Company’s erstwhile Concentrix reportable segment into an independent public company on December 1, 2020.

SYNNEX Corporation

Calculation of Financial Metrics

(currency in thousands)

(Amounts may not add or compute due to rounding)

(continued)

Cash Conversion Cycle

		Three Months Ended
		May 31, 2021	May 31, 2020
Days sales outstanding
Revenue	(a)	$5,856,825	$4,470,928
Accounts receivable, net(1)	(b)	2,451,877	2,346,539
Days sales outstanding	(c) = (b)/((a)/the number of days during the period)	39	48

Days inventory outstanding
Cost of revenue	(d)	$5,527,650	$4,196,312
Inventories(1)	(e)	2,684,681	3,033,320
Days inventory outstanding	(f) = (e)/((d)/the number of days during the period)	45	67

Days payable outstanding
Cost of revenue	(g)	$5,527,650	$4,196,312
Accounts payable(1)	(h)	3,503,036	3,302,707
Days payable outstanding	(i) = (h)/((g)/the number of days during the period)	58	72

Cash conversion cycle	(j) = (c)+(f)-(i)	26	43

(1) Accounts receivable, inventories and accounts payable as of May 31, 2020 are based on pro forma presentation to reflect the separation of the Company’s erstwhile Concentrix reportable segment into an independent public company on December 1, 2020.